the youth courts by the Administrative Office of Courts for the 589 

purposes described in this section. 590 

(b)  (i)  During the regular legislative session held in 591 

calendar year 2007, the Legislature may appropriate an amount not 592 

to exceed Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 593 

($2,500,000.00) to the Youth Court Support Fund. 594 

(ii)  During each regular legislative session 595 

subsequent to the 2007 Regular Session, the Legislature shall 596 

appropriate Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 597 

($2,500,000.00) to the Youth Court Support Fund. 598 

(c)  No youth court judge or youth court referee shall 599 

be eligible to receive funding from the Youth Court Support Fund 600 

who has not received annual continuing education in the field of 601 

juvenile justice in an amount to conform with the requirements of 602

[...]

Monies in the fund shall be used by the 663 

Division of Youth Services for the purposes described in this 664 

section. 665 

(b)  (i)  During the regular legislative session held in 666 

calendar year 2007, the Legislature may appropriate an amount not 667 

to exceed Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 668 

($2,500,000.00) to the Tony Gobar IACCII Fund. 669 

(ii)  During each regular legislative session 670 

subsequent to the 2007 Regular Session, the Legislature shall 671 

appropriate Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 672 

($2,500,000.00) to the Tony Gobar IACCII Fund. 673 

SECTION 25.  Candidates for the chancellorships created by 674 

this act shall run for those offices in the judicial election of 675 

November 2026.  Candidates shall file the intent to be a candidate 676 

as provided by Section 23-15-977, and shall run for office and be 677